PORSCHE

GT3 CUP CHALLENGE

CANADA

BY YOKOHAMA

The Fall Classic

Circuit Mont-Tremblant / 2.65 miles
September 27 - 29, 2019 / Mont-Tremblant, Quebec, Canada

Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama

Race 1 Unofficial Results by Class
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Driver

Roman DeAngelis
Ethan Simioni
Patrick Dussault
Parker Thompson
Michael Di Meo
Michael Levitas
Jeff Kingsley
Perry Bortolotti
Michael Fantin
Jean Audet
Martin Harvey
Shaun McKaigue
Marco Cirone

Sam Fellows

Team

Mark Motors Racing
Policaro Motorsport
Lauzon Autosport

SCB Racing
OpenRoad Racing
TPC Racing

Policaro Motorsport
Mark Motors Racing
Engineered Automotive
Grand TIMES Hotel Motorsports
Wingho Racing Team
Pfaff Motorsports

Mark Motors Racing

Pfaff Motorsports

Car

Porsche 991 /2019
Porsche 991 /2019
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 / 2017
Porsche 991 /2018
Porsche 991 /2018
Porsche 991 /2019
Porsche 991 /2019
Porsche 991 /2019
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2019

Porsche 991 /2014

Laps

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
23
23
18

24

Total Time

46:39.906
46:53.738
46:57.983
47:07.481
47:46.540
48:05.168
48:24.593
48:26.155
46:03.950
48:02.561
46:53.242
46:56.152
48:13.896

47:39.265

Gap

+13.832
+18.077
+27.575
+1'06.634
+1'25.262
+1'44.687
+1'46.249
1 Laps

1 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

7 Laps

Mph Lap
85.065 5
84.692 6
84.568 15
84.257 23
83.139 9
82.580 19
82.020 15
81.958 15
82.766 14
79.349 20
77.919 22
77.857 22
59.278 18
79.970 13

Best Lap

Time

1:50.507
1:51.121
1:51.261
1:50.266
1:53.025
1:53.211
1:53.345
1:54.673
1:52.622
1:58.272
1:57.776
1:57.615
1:54.170

1:57.274

Mph

86.232
85.756
85.648
86.421
84.311
84.173
84.073
83.100
84.613
80.571
80.910
81.021
83.466

81.257

Track Status
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